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7246 Blackwood’s Magazine, volume CCXIV June-December 1923 
Published by William Blackwood & Sons 
Bound volume of the well-known literary magazine covering the period July-
December 1923. The usual mix of fiction, travelogues, factual pieces and 
reminiscences of empire. Includes the first appearance in print of John Buchan s 
essay Thoughts on A Distant Prospect of Oxford. 876pp Maroon cloth with gold 
lettering. One corner bumped and the spine is a little faded but otherwise very good 
throughout.           £20 
 
 
 

7282 Books and Bookmen, October 1965 
Published by Hansom Books 

 A literary magazine including reviews, criticism and other articles. Includes 
contributions by/about Brigid Brophy,   Simone de Beauvoir, Robert Bolt, Boris 
Pasternak, John Bowen and John Buchan. 58pp Pictorial paper covers, 
staple bound. Very good throughout apart from slight creasing.   £8 
 
 
 
 

 
7281 Books in Scotland, Autumn 1979 
Published by Ramsey Head Press 

 
An early copy (No 5) of a literary magazine published with support from the Scottish 
Arts Council. Includes reviews, articles and details of newly-published Scottish Books. 
Includes a review of Janet Adam Smith's "John Buchan and His World". 40pp Pictorial 
card covers, staple bound. Other than a couple of small marks on the back cover this 
copy is in very good order throughout.      £8 
 
 
 
 

 
9601 The Bookman “Special Xmas Number 1918” 
Published by Hodder & Stoughton 

 
The Bookman was the house magazine of Hodder & Stoughton and this is a copy 
of the Special Xmas Number, 1918. This large format (33 x 22 cms) publication has 
120 pages followed by a 132-page supplement. A vast range of literature is dealt 
with and there are numerous period trade adverts. Of particular interest to JB 
collectors is a one-and-a-half-page article by David Hodge entitled John Buchan as 
War Historian, which includes a photograph of John Buchan. The front cover 
bears a picture of John Buchan in military uniform. The magazine is bound in 
brown card. The front cover is creased around the edges and scuffed; the spine is 
worn with pieces missing at the ends; the rear cover is missing. Internally the 
magazine, printed on semi-gloss paper, is very bright but quite a lot of page 
corners are turned. All the portraits appear to be present. The portfolio of colour 

portraits is not with the magazine.           £18 
 



2130 Bronte Society Transactions, volume 24, part 2, 1999. 
Published by The Bronte Society 
 

The Journal of Bronte Studies containing the usual mix of articles on the Brontes 
and reviews of books. Covers have one or two small marks, o/w bright and clean 
throughout with a tight binding.        £4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3900 Chambers’s Journal, Part 10, 8th series, October 1932 
Published by W&R Chambers 

 
One of the leading literary journals of the 19th and 20th centuries. This copy 
includes 80 pages of stories and articles by Ronald Muir Ferguson (short story), 
Henry Leach (editorial comment), Neil Gow (short story) and others as well as a 
monthly review of science and the arts. There are also 14 pages of period adverts. 
Brown paper covers are lightly stained and the paper covering of the spine is 
lightly rubbed. Internally very clean with just some turned corners.  £6 
 
 
 
 
 

7254 Chambers’s Journal, Part 27, 8th series, March 1934 
Published by W&R Chambers 
 

The usual mix of stories and articles and, of course, numerous period adverts. This 
issue includes chapters 7 to 9 of John Buchan's 'The Free Fishers'. pp 161-240 + 
adverts. Light brown paper covers. Spine and borders of covers sunned. Spine has 
wear in places and the top 2 inches of the front hinge is split. Some corners turned 
but in generally bright, clean condition.       £6 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



6378 The Countryman, April/May/June 1940 issue. Volume XXI no. 1. 
Published by The Countryman 
 

An edition of this still extant magazine of the British countryside. Contains 
the usual variety of articles on the countryside and country people. This is 
the 13th birthday edition and there are brief tributes from many well-
known people of the day including Sir Alan Cobham, Edith Evans, Stalky, 
Lord Tweedsmuir (John Buchan), and HG Wells. There are numerous 
period adverts. 240pp Green paper covers. Bound in is an advertising 
sample of Ford's Blotting Paper. Bright and clean with just a few small 
splits around the edges of the covers.      £20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
6259 Great Thoughts and Good Reading, April 1939 

Published by Wyman & Sons 
 
A popular magazine of its day.  A wide range of articles and interviews 
generally, though not exclusively, with a Christian flavour. Includes the 
Duchess of Athol on Spanish propaganda and an appreciation of John Buchan 
as Governor-General of Canada. 96 pp Red & brown paper covers. Covers 
slightly browned and a little worn at the extremities. The bottom 5mm of the 
spine has worn away.        £15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9878 Illustrated London News Christmas Number 1915       
Published by the Illustrated London News and Sketch, Limited 

 
A copy of this well-known magazine which was published in print form from 1842 to 
2003. This is the 1915 Christmas edition which consists of stories and illustrations. 32 
pages, including an illustrated front cover and 13 more pages of illustrations, mostly 
full-page. There are many other illustrations in the text. Contains the story The King 
of Ypres by John Buchan (not published in any of his short story collections), LN 
Andrew’s story The Friend, and a story by W Douglas Newton entitled Tactics of Mud. 
There are several pages of period adverts. Staple bound with rusty stapes. The spine 
is split but the whole holds together quite well still with none of the pages detached. 
The front cover is quite darkened around the edges and the back page less so. The 
first couple of leaves have a number of small chips and tears around the edges and 

there is occasional similar, but slight, damage throughout. A rare WWI survivor.    £15 
 
9875 Life Magazine, October 25, 1937 



Published by Life Magazine 
Illustrated news magazine. The news is presented with numerous photographs 
and brief captions. This issue includes an 8-page photo article entitled “With 
Tweedsmuir Through North-West Canada”. Slight creasing in places but overall 
in very good condition.        £15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2887 Lincolnshire Life, volume 6 no. 2, 1966 
Published by Lincolnshire Life 

 
An early copy of this much-loved magazine. Includes articles on Scawby Hall 
(close to where I lived in Lincs.), Maud Foster Mill, Lincolnshire Waggoners and 
brass bands, among others. Spine split near head but o/w in good order 
throughout.          £6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lincolnshire Past & Present 
This is the magazine of the Society for Lincolnshire History & Archaeology, published in A4 format. It is 
usually 24 or 32 pages long and staple bound with card covers. Full of pictures and information concerning 
bygone days in Lincolnshire and the present condition of old buildings. Each issue also contains reviews of 
books of local interest and a Notes & Queries section. I have several copies available as detailed below. 
L2344 No. 4 Summer 1991 

 Washingborough and the Honour of Richmond 

 Old style medical treatment  

 Rev. William Blaxton - The First Proprietor of Boston, 
Mass.  

 Sir Joseph Banks 

 Pevsner’s “Lincolnshire” 

 The Summer Storms of 1883 in Lincolnshire  

 Archaeology from the air - A Lincolnshire Pioneer  

 Grantham’s Presentation Tank  

 Aristocratic Landscapes - Brocklesby and the 
Yarboroughs 

 Marking Time  
32 A4 pages. Staple bound in blue glossy card covers. 
Tiny crease at one corner and a small mark on the rear cover but 
otherwise almost as new.           £4 
 
 



L2345 No. 5 Autumn 1991 

 Historic Farm Buildings  

 Haxey at the Turn of the Century  

 Charles Tennyson Turner on the Eclipse  
of the Moon of October 1865 

 Excavations of a Medieval Hospital Cemetery in Grantham          

 Pieces for Pevsner 

 Nothing New... 

 Commonplace Books  

 Lincolnshire Archaeology - Extracts from Mrs Rudkin’s Diaries  

 A Lincoln Childhood  

 Skulduggery? 

 East Midlands and East Anglia Industrial Archaeology Panel  
32 A4 pages. Staple bound in orange glossy card covers. 
Slight crease at one corner and a small mark on the front cover but 
otherwise almost as new.     £4 
 
 
L2377 No. 28 Summer 1997 

 An Artist’s Life in Lincoln Prison  

 Waterways and their Uses in Lincolnshire   

 A Little Treasure 

 False Start or Trial Run? 

 Westgate School, Lincoln 

 The Kirton in Lindsey Society - A Case Study  

 Gleaning in Stamford’s Open Fields  

 The Horror that is Brookside 

 Advice on Entering the Marriage State - 1827 poem 

 Looking Inside a Church Tower  
24 A4 pages. Staple bound in blue card covers. 
Very small tea/coffee stain at bottom corner front & rear. but 
otherwise almost as new.     £4 
 
 
L2380 No. 31 Spring 1998 

 Helpringham School Board Minutes            

 Memoirs of Charles Gunthorpe 

 Obituaries 

 Some Lincolnshire Religious Censuses 

 The Union of Benefices 

 Ballad in Praise of the Cross-Keys Wash at Sutton 

 The Parish Church of St Michael on the Mount, Lincoln  

 Church Font from St Peter’s, Great Limber  

 Holy Wells in Lincolnshire  

 Memories of the Second World War in Grantham  
24 A4 pages. Staple bound in yellow card covers. As new              £4 
 
L2445 No. 31 Spring 1998 
As above, but the margins of the rear cover have been used to 
make brief notes unconnected with the magazine. Otherwise very 
good.                                               £3 



L2387 No. 38 Winter 1999/2000 
 

     Made in Lincoln      

      Railway Tease 

 Hidden Treasure  

 King Stephen and the Zeppelin  

 Hanging Matters  

 A Technical Education  

 An early reference to tobacco pipes at Stamford 
24 A4 pages. Staple bound in yellow card covers. As 
new.      £4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7277 St Martin’s Review April 1932  
Published by the Athenaeum Press 
 

A sort of upmarket parish magazine for the parish of St Martin-in-the-Fields. Has a 
wide range of articles on matters of literature, travel, humour and other areas. 
Includes a review of John Buchan's then newly-published biography of Sir Walter 
Scott. Numerous period adverts. pp 157-232 Illustrated brown card covers. 
Generally very good but the spine has some wear. Rare.    £10 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
7283 SMT Magazine June 1932 
Published by Travel Press 
 

The house magazine of the SMT bus company. This issue was given over 
entirely to articles about Sir Walter Scott in celebration of the centenary of 
his death. Includes contributions by John Buchan (see note in Blanchard C75), 
Compton Mackenzie, Hugh Walpole and many others. pp41-148 + numerous 
period adverts. Orange, black and white paper covers. Printed on gloss paper 
and with many illustrations. Apart from some soiling of the paper covers this 
copy is in excellent condition throughout. Scarce.     £25 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



9113 South East Steam Gazette 
Published by Harston Press, 1972 
 

Presumed first edition. A newspaper style publication giving news of 
steam railways operating in the Home Counties. 8 pages. Well illustrated 
with black and white photographs. The paper has been folded in four and 
is therefore creased. The pages are lightly browned around the margins 
and the creases but none of the pages are torn.    £3 
 
 

 
 
9876 Strand Magazine, Summer Fiction Number, August 1937 
Published by George Newnes Ltd 

A copy of the well-known story magazine. This issue includes stories by 
Sapper, Michael Arlen, PG Wodehouse and others (see photo below for 
contents). There is also an appreciation of Lord Tweedsmuir (John 
Buchan) as Governor-General of Canada. Pages numbered 338-348 
inclusive + 32 pages of adverts. Illustrated paper covers. The spine 
covering is split in places and the bottom inch is missing. Some creasing 
at the corners but otherwise in good condition.   £20 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 



7671 The Buchan Book 
Published by Hutcheson’s Grammar School. 
 first edition. In 1994 the John Buchan Society held its AGM and 
annual dinner at Hutcheson’s Grammar School where JB had been a 
pupil in the 1890s. To commemorate this occasion, The Buchaneers, a 
group of pupils with an interest in JB, produced this booklet. 20 pages 
in length and staple bound in illustrated white card covers it has a 
number of short JB-related articles. Rare.    £30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
7256 The Times Literary Supplement 16 September 1965 
Published by The Times 

 
The usual mixture of reviews, criticism, articles and literary comment. 
Newspaper format. pp 785-816. Generally very good but creased horizontally. 
           £5 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9879 The War: Nelson’s Picture Weekly No.11 

As the title suggests this was a weekly magazine giving news of the 
progress of the war (World War I). It was copiously illustrated and there 
were both named and unattributed short articles. Named contributors in 
this issue are John Buchan (The Week of St Crispin), JJ Bennett (The Royal 
Marines) and Sir Edward Parrott (The War Week by Week). Unattributed 
articles include The Alien Peril, On the Vosges Frontier, The Guns of the 
British Army and European Neutrals and the War. 39 pages. Illustrated in 
black & white. Paper covers. Staple bound. The staples have rusted and 
there is rubbing along the spine but otherwise this copy is in remarkable 
condition.        £7 
 
 
 
 
 



9877 Time Newsmagazine, volume XXVI, number 17, October 21, 1935 
 

A single issue of the long-established weekly news magazine with its 
usual wide-ranging news coverage, often with a tongue-in-cheek flavour. 
This issue includes its coverage of John Buchan’s appointment as 
Governor-General of Canada. Apart from a little creasing at the corners 
and some scuff marks on the front it is in very good condition.  £15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Bound Volumes of Magazines 
 
2163 Classics of Brontë Scholarship 
Published by The Brontë Society, 1999. 
 

First edition. The best from 100 years of the Brontë Society Transactions Light creasing to 

corners and a small brown mark on the outer edge, o/w bright and clean throughout.  £2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

9181 Chambers’s Journal, sixth series [No photograph.] 
Published by W&R Chambers 
Bound edition of the sixth series (December 1897 to November 1898. Includes the "Extra Christmas 
Number" for 1898. The usual mix of novels, short stories, poetry, articles and items of scientific, artistic and 
literary interest. It includes the whole of John Buchan's novel 'John Burnet of Barns' as well as his 4-page 
review of the then newly-published 'Memorials of John Murray of Broughton. 832 pages + 48-page 
Christmas issue. Bound in half-leather with textured green boards; black leather title label with gold 
lettering; 5 raised bands with gold tooling; marbled edges to the text block. Very bright with lightly rubbed 
corners and a couple of very slight scuff marks on the spine. The first few and last few leaves are lightly 
foxed but otherwise the book is very bright inside and overall is a very good and attractive copy.  £80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



5056 Good Words 
Published by Isbister & Co 

 Good Words was the house literary magazine of Isbister & Co. This 
volume incorporates all issues for the year 1900 produced in book 
form. Usual immense variety of subject matter, this magazine being 
somewhat lighter in tone than, for instance, Blackwood’s or 
Chambers’s. There are numerous illustrations. It includes the whole 
of the early John Buchan novel The Half-Hearted and this 
incorporates illustrations by Gordon Browne which did not appear 
when published in book form. Original binding unknown but this 
copy has been rebound in burgundy cloth with gold lettering on a 
black label. The text block edges are speckled red. Other than a 
lightly dusted top edge this is in fine condition throughout and 
belies its 120-year age being bright, clean and undamaged in every 
respect.        £150  

 
 
7399 Good Words 
Published by James Askew & Son, Preston 
 

Good Words was the house literary magazine of Isbister & Co. However, this annual 
volume which incorporates all issues for the year 1900 bears the imprint on the title 
page of James Askew but is otherwise identical to the Isbister volume. Usual 
immense variety of subject matter, this magazine being somewhat lighter in tone 
than, for instance, Blackwood’s or Chamber’s. There are numerous illustrations. It 
includes the whole of the early John Buchan novel The Half-Hearted and this 
incorporates illustrations by Gordon Browne which did not appear when published 
in book form. Intriguingly, he is wrongly named as Joseph Buchan on the front cover 
and title page although correctly named elsewhere. 860 pp Burgundy cloth with gold 
lettering and blind-stamped decoration. The spine has faded and is rubbed at the 

ends. The boards have patchy fading and one or two small stains. The corners are rubbed. The hinges are 
cracking but the binding remains firm. Internally the book is clean and bright with no loose or damaged 
leaves. Rare.            £110 
 
 
7702 Oxford Issues 1-3 (volume 1) 
Published by Oxford University Press 

The first 3 issues (Summer 1934, Winter 1934, Spring 1935) of the magazine of the Oxford 
Society bound together. The magazines have a wide variety of content and the first issue 
(Blanchard C89) includes John Buchan's article "The Oxford Country". 96 + 96 + 96 pages. Light 
brown paper-covered boards with a brown cloth spine and black lettering. 14 illustrations and 
numerous period adverts. The corners are lightly rubbed but otherwise the book is very good 
throughout.            £40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



4515 The Bookman volume 75 
Published by George H Doran & Co. 
 

Editions 2 to 8 inclusive (May-Dec 1932) of this respected American literary magazine, 
published by George H Doran, not to be confused with the British Magazine of the same 
name. A wide range of literary contributions printed on a variety of high quality papers 
and with many illustrations, cartoons and caricatures. The binding has all the 
characteristics of a library binding but there is no evidence of library use. Bound in 
maroon cloth on thick, sturdy boards. Gold lettering on spine is dull and the spine itself 
is scuffed in places. Endpapers in textured yellow material. First page of first issue a little 
soiled, suggesting a binding some time later than date of publication and last page in the 
volume similarly affected. Otherwise very clean and bright throughout. Scarce.         £100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

8282 The North Lonsdale Magazine and Furness Miscellany 
Published by W Holmes Ltd 
is was a general interest magazine for the Furness district of Lancashire and covered 
historical, geographical and biographical topics as well as poetry and humour. Each issue was 
approximately 20 pages long with a page sixe of approximately 28 x 21 cm. The magazines 
are bound together without their outer covers. The issues included are volume I nos. 
4,5,6,9,10,11 and 12; volume II nos. 1,3,5,7,8,10 and 11; volume III no. 2 and volume IV no. 5. 
These cover a period from 1894 to 1901 and contain a vast amount of interesting 
information and comment. Bound in dark green cloth with gold lettering. Printed on semi-
gloss paper and there are numerous illustrations. Internally in excellent condition but for one 
or two slightly creased pages and some modern (ball-pen) annotations, although these affect 
only a small number of pages. The binding is strong although the boards are a little bowed 
and the spine has faded. Rare.               £120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



7191 Wide World Magazine volume II 
Published by George Newnes & Co 
 

  Bound volume for the period October 1898 to March 
1899. This magazine, with its motto "Truth is stranger than fiction" was published from 1898 to 1965 and 
specialised in true-life stories of adventure and travel. 756pp Black half-leather with green textured cloth; 
5 raised bands; gold lettering and decoration with title on red leather label; blue-green endpapers; 
marbled edges; numerous illustrations. The leather is scuffed and abraded in places but the gilt remains 
bright. The textured boards are bright and undamaged. Internally the book is in excellent condition and the 
binding is firm and strong. The second fly-leaf has a small, neat rubber-stamped bookplate.      £40 
  


